

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU.**

\*\*\*\*\*

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT SRINAGAR).

CRM (M) No. 322/2020

CrIM No. 1181/2020

CrIM No. 1179/2020

CrIM No. 1180/2020

Arshad Ahmad & Ors

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K Th. Home Deptt. & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge**

**ORDER**

14.10.2020

Learned counsel for the petitioners referred to annexure VII page 43, an order passed by this court in CRM (M) No. 274/2020, wherein investigation of FIR No. 0116/2020 dated 14-08-2020 Police Station, Surankote, Poonch has been stayed, in so far it relates to the petitioner.

According to learned counsel, petitioners are also implicated in the aforesaid FIR.

Issue notice in main as well as in CrIM returnable within a period of two weeks. In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date, investigation in FIR No. 0116/2020 in so far it relates to the petitioners shall stay.

List along with CRM (M) No. 274/2020.

**CrIM No. 1181/2020**

The instant application has been filed seeking extension of time for submitting affidavits, court fees and other requisite documents. Prayer allowed. Same is accordingly disposed of. Needful to be done within two weeks' time.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge.**