

**Sr. No. 102  
& 103  
Admission**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CrIM No. 1179/2020  
&  
CrIM No. 1180/2020  
In  
CRM(M) No. 322/2020

Arshad Ahmed and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. B.R Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CrIM No. 1179/2020**

Service report in respect of the respondents has not been received back.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents. Notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 be sent through Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish a copy of the petition to Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG, who shall file his response thereto by or before the next date of hearing.

Notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 7 be sent through the concerned SHO.

List on 26.11.2020.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**CrIM No. 1180/2020**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

List CRM(M) No. 322/2020 along with CRM(M) No. 274/2020.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
09.11.2020  
Tarun

