

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No. 1179/2020 in
CRM(M) No. 322/2020

Arshad Ahmed and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma,
Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Registry was directed to list all the connected matters on 09.02.2021 but the same has not been done. Registry is directed to do the needful.

List alongwith all connected matters on 12.03.2021.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
09.02.2021
SUNIL-II