

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 1179/2020 in  
CRM(M) 322/2020

Arshad Ahmed and others .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate .

V/s

UT of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List alongwith CRM(M) No. 274/2020 on 12.05.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 14.10.2020 to continue till  
next date.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
23.03.2021  
SUNIL-II